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AUSTRALIAN FILM INSTITUTE

AF1 AWARD WINNERS
FEATURE CATEGORIES 1958-2009

BEST FILM

PRODUCER(S)

[Until 1975 this category also encompassed non-features and documentaries]

1958 CONQUEST OF THE RIVERS /
HARD TO WINDWARD

1959 EDGE OF THE DEEP /
THE POWER MAKERS

1960 THREE IN A MILLION
1961 Not awarded this year.

1962 BYPASS TO LIFE /
NIGHT FREIGHTER

1963 THE LAND THAT WAITED

1964 THE DANCING CLASS /
| THE ABORIGINAL

1965 THE LEGEND OF DAMIEN PARER /
STRONGER SINCE THE WAR

1966 CONCERTO FOR ORCHESTRA
1967 CARDIN IN AUSTRALIA

1968 THE CHANGE AT GROOTE /
THE TALGAI SKULL

1969 JACK AND JILL: A POSTSCRIPT
1970 THREE TO GO: MICHAEL
1971 HOMESDALE

1972 STORK

1973 LIBIDO: THE CHILD

1973 27A

1974/5 SUNDAY TOO FAR AWAY
1976 THE DEVIL'S PLAYGROUND
1977 STORM BOY

1978 NEWSFRONT

1979 MY BRILLIANT CAREER
1980 BREAKER MORANT

1981  GALLIPOLI

Feature Film AFl Award Winners: 1958 — 2009

Harry Malcolm and Max Graham
Peter Bruce and David Corke
Director: Lee Robinson

Jennie Blackwood

Peter Maund and Ralph Peterson

Gil Brealey

Cecil Holmes
Director: Tom Cowan

Gil Brealey
Brett Porter

Robert Parker
Peter Thompson

Tom Haydon
Director: Stefan Sargent

Phillip Adams, Brian Robinson
Gil Brealey

Richard Brennan, Grahame Bond
Tim Burstall

Tim Burstall

Haydn Keenan

Gil Brealey, Matthew Carroll
Fred Schepisi

Matthew Carroll

David Elfick

Margaret Fink

Matthew Carroll

Robert Stigwood, Pat Lovell
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BEST FILM (cont.)

1982  LONELY HEARTS

1983 CAREFUL, HE MIGHT HEAR YOU
1984  ANNIE'S COMING OUT
1985 BLISS

1986 MALCOLM

1987 THE YEAR MY VOICE BROKE
1988 THE NAVIGATOR

1989 EVIL ANGELS

1990 FLIRTING

1991 PROOF

1992  STRICTLY BALLROOM
1993 THE PIANO

1994  MURIEL'S WEDDING
1995 ANGEL BABY

1996  SHINE

1997 KISS OR KILL

1998 THE INTERVIEW

1999 TWO HANDS

2000 LOOKING FOR ALIBRANDI
2001 LANTANA

2002 RABBIT-PROOF FENCE
2003 JAPANESE STORY

2004 SOMERSAULT

L’OREAL PARIS AFI AWARD FOR BEST FILM

2005 LOOK BOTH WAYS
2006 TEN CANOES

2007 ROMULUS, MY FATHER
2008 THE BLACK BALLOON

Feature Film AFl Award Winners: 1958 — 2009
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John B. Murray

Jill Robb

Don Murray

Anthony Buckley

Nadia Tass, David Parker

Terry Hayes, Doug Mitchell, George Miller

John Maynard

Verity Lambert

Terry Hayes, Doug Mitchell, George Miller

Lynda House

Tristram Miall

Jan Chapman

Lynda House, Jocelyn Moorhouse

Timothy White, Jonathon Shteinman

Jane Scott

Bill Bennett, Jennifer Bennett

Bill Hughes, Craig Monahan

Marian Macgowan

Robyn Kershaw

Jan Chapman

Phillip Noyce, Christine Olsen, John Winter

Sue Maslin, Sue Brooks, Alison Tilson

Anthony Anderson

Bridget Ikin
Julie Ryan, Rolf de Heer
Robert Connolly, John Maynard

Tristram Miall
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SAMSUNG MOBILE AFI AWARD FOR BEST FILM

2009 SAMSON & DELILAH

BEST DIRECTION
1971 Peter Weir
1972 Tim Burstall
1973 Eric Porter

1974/5
Percy

1976 Fred Schepisi
1977 Bruce Beresford
1978 Phillip Noyce
1979 Gillian Armstrong
1980 Bruce Beresford
1981 Peter Weir
1982 George Miller
1983 Carl Schultz
1984 Paul Cox

1985 Ray Lawrence
1986 Nadia Tass
1987 John Duigan
1988 Vincent Ward
1989 Fred Schepisi
1990 Ray Argall
1991 Jocelyn Moorhouse
1992 Baz Luhrmann
1993 Jane Campion
1994 Rolf de Heer
1995 Michael Rymer
1996 Scott Hicks

1997 Bill Bennett

Feature Film AFl Award Winners: 1958 — 2009

Kath Shelper

Homesdale
Stork
Marco Polo Junior Versus the Red Dragon

John Power Billy and

The Devil's Playground
Don's Party

Newsfront

My Brilliant Career
Breaker Morant
Gallipoli

Mad Max 2

Careful, He Might Hear You
My First Wife

Bliss

Malcolm

The Year My Voice Broke
The Navigator

Evil Angels

Return Home

Proof

Strictly Ballroom

The Piano

Bad Boy Bubby

Angel Baby

Shine

Kiss or Kkill
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1998 Rowan Woods
1999 Gregor Jordan
BEST DIRECTION (cont.)
2000 Andrew Dominik
2001 Ray Lawrence
2002 Ivan Sen

2003 Sue Brooks

2004 Cate Shortland
2005 Sarah Watt

2006 Rolf de Heer, Peter Djigirr
2007 Tony Ayres

2008 Elissa Down

2009 Warwick Thornton

BEST ACTRESS IN A LEAD ROLE
1971 Monica Maughan

1972 Jacki Weaver

1973 Judy Morris

1974/5 Julie Dawson

1976 Helen Morse

1977 Pat Bishop

1978 Angela Punch-McGregor
1979 Michelle Fawdon

1980 Tracy Mann

1981 Judy Davis

1982 Noni Hazlehurst

1983 Wendy Hughes

1984 Angela Punch- McGregor
1985 Noni Hazlehurst

1986 Judy Davis

1987 Judy Davis
Feature Film AFl Award Winners: 1958 — 2009
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The Boys

Two Hands

Chopper

Lantana

Beneath Clouds
Japanese Story
Somersault

Look Both Ways

Ten Canoes

The Home Song Stories
Black Balloon

Samson & Delilah

A City's Child

Stork

Libido: The Child

Who Killed Jenny Langby?
Caddie

Don's Party

The Chant of Jimmie Blacksmith
Cathy's Child

Hard Knocks

Winter Of Our Dreams
Monkey Grip

Careful, He Might Hear You
Annie's Coming Out

Fran

Kangaroo

High Tide
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1988 Nadine Garner

1989 Meryl Streep

BEST ACTRESS IN A LEAD ROLE (cont.)
1990 Catherine McClements
1991 Sheila Florance

1992 Lisa Harrow

1993 Holly Hunter

1994 Toni Colette

1995 Jacqueline McKenzie
1996 Judy Davis

1997 Pamela Rabe

1998 Deborah Mailman
1999 Sacha Horler

2000 Pia Miranda

2001 Kerry Armstrong
2002 Maria Theodorakis
2003 Toni Collette

2004 Abbie Cornish

BEST LEAD ACTRESS
2005 Cate Blanchett
2006 Emily Barclay
2007 Joan Chen
2008 Monic Hendrickx

2009 Frances O’Connor

BEST ACTOR IN A LEAD ROLE
1972 Bruce Spence

1973 Robert McDarra
1974/5 Jack Thompson

Jack Thompson
Martin Vaughn

Feature Film AFl Award Winners: 1958 — 2009
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Mullaway (Mull)

Evil Angels

Weekend With Kate

A Woman's Tale

The Last Days of Chez Nous
The Piano

Muriel's Wedding

Angel Baby

Children of the Revolution
The Well

Radiance

Praise

Looking For Alibrandi
Lantana

Walking On Water
Japanese Story

Somersault

Little Fish

Suburban Mayhem

The Home Song Stories
Unfinished Sky

Blessed

Stork
27A

Petersen
Sunday Too Far Away
Billy and Percy

5o0f21



1976 Simon Burke
Nick Tate
BEST ACTOR IN A LEAD ROLE (cont.)
1977 John Meillon
1978 Bill Hunter
1979 Mel Gibson
1980 Jack Thompson
1981 Mel Gibson
1982 Ray Barrett
1983 Norman Kaye
1984 John Hargreaves
1985 Chris Haywood
1986 Colin Friels
1987 Leo McKern
1988 John Waters
1989 Sam Neill
1990 Max von Sydow
1991 Hugo Weaving
1992 Russell Crowe
1993 Harvey Keitel
1994 Nicholas Hope
1995 John Lynch
1996 Geoffrey Rush
1997 Richard Roxburgh
1998 Hugo Weaving
1999 Russell Dykstra
2000 Eric Bana
2001 Anthony LaPaglia
2002 David Gulpilil

2003 David Wenham
Feature Film AFl Award Winners: 1958 — 2009
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The Devil's Playground
The Devil’s Playground

The Fourth Wish
Newsfront

Tim

Breaker Morant
Gallipoli

Goodbye Paradise
Man of Flowers
My First Wife

A Street To Die
Malcolm
Travelling North
Boulevard of Broken Dreams
Evil Angels
Father

Proof

Romper Stomper
The Piano

Bad Boy Bubby
Angel Baby

Shine

Doing time for Patsy Cline
The Interview
Soft Fruit
Chopper

Lantana

The Tracker

Gettin’ Square
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2004 Sam Worthington
BEST LEAD ACTOR
2005 Hugo Weaving
2006 Shane Jacobson
2007 Eric Bana

2008 William Mclnnes

2009 Anthony LaPaglia

BEST ACTRESS IN A SUPPORTING ROLE

1976 Melissa Jaffer
Jacki Weaver

1977 Veronica Lang

1978 Angela Punch-McGregor
1979 Patricia Evison

1980 Jill Perryman

1981 Judy Davis

1982 Kris McQuade

1983 Linda Hunt

1984 Anna Jemison-Monticelli
1985 Annie Byron

1986 Lindy Davies

1987 Jan Adele

1988 Tina Bursill

1989 Victoria Longley

1990 Julia Blake

1991 Fiona Press

1992 Pat Thomson

1993 Judy Davis

1994 Rachel Griffiths

1995 Amanda Douge

1996 Toni Colette
Feature Film AFl Award Winners: 1958 — 2009
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Somersault

Little Fish

Kenny

Romulus, My Father
Unfinished Sky

Balibo

Caddie
Caddie

Don's Party
Newsfront

Tim

Maybe This Time
Hoodwink
Fighting Back
The Year Of Living Dangerously
Silver City

Fran

Malcolm

High Tide

Jilted

Celia

Father

Waiting

Strictly Ballroom
On My Own
Muriel's Wedding
That Eye the Sky

Lillian's Story
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1997 Cate Blanchett
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Thank God he met Lizzie

BEST ACTRESS IN A SUPPORTING ROLE (cont.)

1998 Toni Collette
1999 Sacha Horler
2000 Greta Scacchi
2001 Rachael Blake
2002 Judi Farr
2003 Sacha Horler

2004 Lynette Curran

BEST SUPPORTING ACTRESS
2005 Noni Hazlehurst

2006 Susie Porter

2007 Emma Booth

2008 Toni Collette

2009 Rachel Griffiths

BEST ACTOR IN A SUPPORTING ROLE

1974/5 Barry Humphries
Reg Lye

1976 Drew Forsythe
1977 John Ewart
1978 Ray Barrett
1979 Alwyn Kurts
1980 Bryan Brown
1981 Bill Hunter
1982 Garry McDonald
1983 John Hargreaves
1984 Steve Bisley
1985 Nique Needles

1986 John Hargreaves

Feature Film AFl Award Winners: 1958 — 2009

The Boys

Soft Fruit

Looking For Alibrandi
Lantana

Walking On Water
Travelling Light

Somersault

Little Fish

The Caterpillar Wish
Clubland

The Black Balloon

Beautiful Kate

The Great McCarthy
Sunday Too Far Away

Caddie

The Picture Show Man

The Chant Of Jimmie Blacksmith
Tim

Breaker Morant

Gallipoli

The Pirate Movie

Careful,He Might Hear You
Silver City

The Boy Who Had Everything

Malcolm
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1987 Ben Mendelsohn The Year My Voice Broke

1988 Kim Gyngell Boulevard Of Broken Dreams

BEST ACTOR IN A SUPPORTING ROLE (cont.)

1989 Chris Haywood Emerald City
1990 Steve Bisley The Big Steal
1991 Russell Crowe Proof

1992 Barry Otto Strictly ballroom
1993 David Ngoombujarra Blackfellas
1994 Max Cullen Spider & Rose
1995 Ray Barrett Hotel Sorrento
1996 Armin Mueller-Stahl Shine

1997 Andrew S. Gilbert Kiss or Kkill
1998 John Polson The Boys

1999 Bryan Brown Two Hands
2000 Simon Lyndon Chopper

2001 Vince Colosimo Lantana

2002 Nathaniel Dean Walking On Water
2003 David Ngoombujarra Black and White
2004 Erik Thomson Somersault

BEST SUPPORTING ACTOR

2005 Anthony Hayes Look Both Ways
2006 Anthony Hayes Suburban Mayhem
2007 Marton Csokas Romulus, My Father
2008 Luke Ford The Black Balloon
2009 Oscar Isaac Balibo

BEST SCREENPLAY (ORIGINAL OR ADAPTED)

1976 Fred Schepisi The Devil's Playground
1977 David Williamson Don's Party
1980 Jonathon Hardy, David Stevens Breaker Morant

Feature Film AFl Award Winners: 1958 — 2009

Bruce Beresford
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1981 David Williamson

1982 Bob Ellis, Denny Lawrence
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Gallipoli

Goodbye Paradise

BEST SCREENPLAY (ORIGINAL OR ADAPTED) — cont.

1983-1989

See Best Original Screenplay and Best Adapted Screenplay.

1990 David Parker
1991 Jocelyn Moorhouse

1992 Baz Luhrmann, Craig Pearce

The Big Steal
Proof

Strictly Ballroom

1993-Present. See Best Original Screenplay and Best Adapted Screenplay.

BEST ORIGINAL SCREENPLAY

1978 Anne Brooksbank, Bob Ellis
Phillip Noyce

1979 Esben Storm

1983 John Dingwall

1984 Paul Cox, Bob Ellis

1985 Glenda Hambly

1986 David Parker

1987 John Duigan

1988 Not awarded.

1989 Gerard Lee, Jane Campion

1990-1992

[See Best Screenplay (Original or Adapted)]

1993 Jane Campion

1994 Rolf de Heer

1995 Michael Rymer

1996 Jan Sardi

1997 Santo Cilauro, Tom Gleisner
Jane Kennedy, Rob Sitch

1998 Craig Monahan, Gordon Davie

1999 Gregor Jordan

Feature Film AFl Award Winners: 1958 — 2009

Newsfront

In Search Of Anna
Buddies

My First Wife

Fran

Malcolm

The Year My Voice Broke

Sweetie

The Piano

Bad Boy Bubby
Angel Baby
Shine

The Castle

The Interview

Two Hands
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2000 Stavros Kazantzidis

Allanah Zitserman
2001 Robert Connolly
2002 Roger Monk

BEST ORIGINAL SCREENPLAY (cont.)

2003 Alison Tilson
2004 Cate Shortland
2005 Sarah Watt
2006 Rolf de Heer
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Russian Doll

The Bank

Walking On Water

Japanese Story
Somersault
Look Both Ways

Ten Canoes

MACQUARIE PRIVATE WEALTH AFI AWARD FOR BEST SCREENPLAY

(ORIGINAL OR ADAPTED)

2007 Tony Ayres

The Home Song Stories

MACQUARIE AF1 AWARD FOR BEST ORIGINAL SCREENPLAY

2008 Elissa Down & Jimmy The Exploder
2009 Warwick Thornton

BEST ADAPTED SCREENPLAY

1978 Eleanor Witcombe
1979 Eleanor Witcombe
1983 Michael Jenkins
1984 John Patterson
Chris Borthwick
1985 Peter Carey, Ray Lawrence
1986 Bruce Beresford
Rhoisin Beresford
1987 David Williamson
1988 Not awarded
1989 Robert Caswell, Fred Schepisi
1990-1992

See Best Screenplay (Original or Adapted)

1993 James Ricketson
1994 David Stevens
1995 Richard Franklin,

Peter Fitzpatrick
Feature Film AFl Award Winners: 1958 — 2009

The Black Balloon

Samson & Delilah

The Getting Of Wisdom
My Brilliant Career
Careful, He Might Hear You

Annie's Coming Out

Bliss

The Fringe Dwellers

Travelling North

Evil Angels

Blackfellas
The Sum of Us

Hotel Sorrento
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1996 Louis Nowra

1997 Laura Jones

1998 Stephen Sewell

BEST ADAPTED SCREENPLAY (cont)
1999 Andrew McGahan

2000 Melina Marchetta

2001 Andrew Bovell

2002 Phillip Gwynne, Paul Goldman
2003 Tony McNamara

2004 Not awarded

2005 Robert Connolly, Elliot Perlman

2006 Luke Davies, Neil Armfield
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Cosi
The Well

The Boys

Praise

Looking For Alibrandi
Lantana

Australian Rules

The Rage in Placid Lake

Three Dollars

Candy

2007 See Best Screenplay (Original or Adapted)

MACQUARIE AF1 AWARD FOR BEST ADAPTED SCREENPLAY

2008 Peter Duncan
2009 David Williamson, Robert Connolly
BEST ORIGINAL MUSIC SCORE

1974/5 Bruce Smeaton
Bruce Smeaton

1976 Not awarded.
1977 Peter Best
1978 Bruce Smeaton
1979 Brian May

1980 Peter Sculthorpe

1981 Rory O'Donoghue
Grahame Bond

1982 Bruce Rowland
1983 Bruce Rowland

1984 Garth Porter, Bruce Smeaton
& others

1985 Ray Cook, Chris Neal, Peter Best
Billy Byers, Bruce Rowland

Feature Film AFl Award Winners: 1958 — 2009

Unfinished Sky

Balibo

The Cars that Ate Paris
The Great McCarthy

The Picture Show Man

The Chant Of Jimmie Blacksmith
Mad Max

Manganinnie

Fatty Finn

The Man From Snowy River

Phar Lap

Streethero

Rebel
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1986 William Motzing, Martin Armiger
1987 Paul Schutze

BEST ORIGINAL MUSIC SCORE (cont.)
1988 Mario Millo

1989 Graeme Revell

1990 Phil Judd

1991 Michel Legrand, Miles Davis
1992 John Clifford White

1993 Michael Nyman

1994 Douglas Stephen Rae

1995 Peter Best

1996 David Hirschfelder

1997 Peter Best

1998 Thomas Newman

1999 David Bridie

2000 Cezary Skubiszewski

2001 Cezary Skubiszewski

2002 Peter Gabriel

2003 Elizabeth Drake

2004 ‘Decoder Ring’

2005 Nick Cave, Warren Ellis

2006 Mick Harvey

2007 Antony Partos

2008 Antony Partos

2009 Christopher Gordon

BEST ACHIEVEMENT IN SOUND
1977 William Anderson

1978 Don Connelly, Greg Bell, Phil Judd

1979 Gary Wilkins, Bryon Kennedy
Roger Savage, Ned Dawson

Feature Film AFl Award Winners: 1958 — 2009
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Young Einstein

The Tale Of Ruby Rose

The Lighthorsemen
Dead Calm

The Big Steal

Dingo

Romper Stomper

The Piano

Traps

Dad and Dave On Our Selection
Shine

Doing time for Patsy Cline
Oscar and Lucinda

In a Savage Land
Bootmen

La Spagnola
Rabbit-Proof Fence
Japanese Story
Somersault

The Proposition
Suburban Mayhem

The Home Song Stories
Unfinished Sky

Mao’s Last Dancer

Don's Party
The Last Wave

Mad Max
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1980 Gary Wilkins, William Anderson, Jeanine Chialvo

1981

Phil Judd

Don Connelly, Greg Bell, Peter Fenton

BEST ACHIEVEMENT IN SOUND (Cont.)

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

Roger Savage, Bruce Lamshed, Byron Kennedy

Lloyd Carrick, Mark van Buuren, P. Robinson
Andrew Stewart

Peter Burgess, Peter Fenton, Phil Heywood
Ron Purvis,Terry Rodman, Gary Wilkins

Gary Wilkins, Mark Wasiutak, Roger Savage

Bruce Lamshed, Terry Rodman, David Harrison

Mark Lewis, Penn Robinson, Julian Ellingworth
Jim Taig

Roger Savage, Craig Carter, Dean Gawen
Paul Clark

Gary Wilkins, Mark Wasiutak, Roger Savage
Livia Ruzic, Craig Carter

Lloyd Carrick, Craig Carter, Peter Burgess
James Currie, Phil Heywood, Peter D. Wood

Ben Osmo, Lee Smith, Roger Savage

Ben Osmo, Gethin Creagh,Roger Savage
Henri Morelle, Ashley Grenville, James Currie
Steve Burgess, David Lee, Frank Lipson

Lee Smith, Tony Johnson, Gethin Creagh
Peter Townsend, Annabelle Sheehan

David Lee, Glenn Newnham, Livia Ruzic
Roger Savage

Frank Lipson, David Lee, Steve Burgess
Peter Burgess, Glenn Newnham

Toivo Lember, Roger Savage
Livia Ruzic, Gareth Vanderhope

Gethin Creagh, Toivo Lember
Wayne Pashley

Andrew Plain, Ben Osmo
Gethin Creagh

Toivo Lember, Gethin Creagh
Peter Smith, Wayne Pashley

Feature Film AFl Award Winners: 1958 — 2009
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Breaker Morant

Gallipoli
Mad Max 2

Phar Lap
Streethero

Rebel

Malcolm

Ground Zero

The Lighthorsemen

Dead Calm

Blood Oath
Dingo

Romper Stomper

The Piano

Muriel's Wedding
Metal Skin

Shine

Kiss or Kill

Oscar and Lucinda

In a Savage Land
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2000 David Lee, Laurence Maddy, Bootmen
Andrew Plain, lan McLaughlin

2001 Andy Nelson, Roger Savage Moulin Rouge
Guntis Sics

BEST ACHIEVEMENT IN SOUND (Cont.)

2002 Bronwyn Murphy, Craig Carter Rabbit-Proof Fence
lan McLoughlin, John Penders

2003 Livia Ruzic, Peter Grace Japanese Story
Peter Smith

2004 Mark Blackwell, Peter Smith Somersault
Sam Petty

BEST SOUND

2005 Sam Petty, Peter Grace, Robert Sullivan, Little Fish

Yulia Akerholt

2006 James Currie, Tom Heuzenroeder, Michael Bakaloff, Ten Canoes
Rory McGregor

2007 Emma Bortignon, Doron Kipen & Philippe Decrausaz Noise

2008 Andrew Plain, Annie Breslin & Will Ward Unfinished Sky
2008 Andrew Plain, Annie Breslin & Will Ward Unfinished Sky
2009 Liam Egan, David Tranter, Robert Sullivan, Samson & Delilah

Tony Murtagh, Yulia Akerholt & Les Fiddess

BEST ACHIEVEMENT IN PRODUCTION DESIGN
[First introduced in 1977, and until 1982 was called ‘Best Achievement in Art Direction’]

1977 David Copping The Picture Show Man

1978 Lissa Coote Newsfront

1979 Luciana Arrighi My Brilliant Career

1980 David Copping Breaker Morant

1981 Herbert Pinter, Wendy Weir Gallipoli

1982 Graham Walker Mad Max 2

1983 John Stoddart Careful, He Might Hear You

1984 Tracy Watt, Harry Zettel Strikebound
McGregor Knox & Neil Angwin

1985 Brian Thomson Rebel

1986 George Liddle Playing Beatie Bow

Feature Film AFl Award Winners: 1958 — 2009 15 of 21
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1987 Brian Thomson Ground Zero
1988 Sally Campbell The Navigator
1989 Chris Kennedy Ghosts...Of The Civil Dead

BEST ACHIEVEMENT IN PRODUCTION DESIGN (cont)

1990 Roger Ford Flirting

1991 Chris Kennedy Spotswood

1992 Catherine Martin Strictly Ballroom

1993 Andrew McAlpine The Piano

1994 Owen Patterson The Adventures of Priscilla, Queen of the Desert
1995 Steven Jones-Evans Metal Skin

1996 Roger Ford Children of the Revolution
1997 Michael Phillips The Well

1998 Luciana Arrighi Oscar and Lucinda

1999 Murray Picknett Passion

2000 Murray Picknett Bootmen

2001 Catherine Martin Moulin Rouge

2002 Chris Kennedy Dirty Deeds

2003 Steven Jones-Evans Ned Kelly

2004 Melinda Doring Somersault

BEST PRODUCTION DESIGN

2005 Chris Kennedy The Proposition

2006 David McKay Macbeth

2007 Melinda Doring The Home Song Stories
2008 Gemma Jackson Death Defying Acts
2009 Catherine Martin, lan Gracie, Australia

Karen Murphy & Beverley Dunn

BEST ACHIEVEMENT IN COSTUME DESIGN

1977 Judith Dorsman The Picture Show Man
1978 Norma Moriceau Newsfront
1979 Anna Senior My Brilliant Career

Feature Film AFl Award Winners: 1958 — 2009 16 of 21
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1980 Anna Senior Breaker Morant
1981 Norma Moriceau Fatty Finn
1982 Norma Moriceau Mad Max 2

BEST ACHIEVEMENT IN COSTUME DESIGN (cont.)

1983 Bruce Finlayson Careful, He Might Hear You
1984 Jan Hurley Silver City

1985 Roger Kirk Rebel

1986 Terry Ryan Kangaroo

1987 Jennie Tate The Umbrella Woman
1988 Glenys Jackson The Navigator

1989 Rose Chong What The Moon Saw
1990 Roger Kirk Blood Oath

1991 Tess Schofield Spotswood

1992 Angus Strathie Strictly Ballroom

1993 Janet Patterson The Piano

1994 Lizzy Gardiner, Tim Chappel The Adventures of Priscilla, Queen of the Desert
1995 Terry Ryan Billy's Holiday

1996 Terry Ryan Children of the Revolution
1997 Louise Wakefield Doing time for Patsy Cline
1998 Janet Patterson Oscar and Lucinda

1999 Terry Ryan Passion

2000 Tess Schofield Bootmen

2001 Catherine Martin, Angus Strathie Moulin Rouge

2002 Tess Schofield Dirty Deeds

2003 Anna Borghesi Ned Kelly

2004 Emily Seresin Somersault

BEST COSTUME DESIGN

2005 Margot Wilson The Proposition
2006 Jane Johnston Macbeth
2007 Cappi Ireland The Home Song Stories

Feature Film AFl Award Winners: 1958 — 2009 17 of 21



2008 Cappi Ireland

2009 Catherine Martin, Eliza Godman
BEST ACHIEVEMENT IN EDITING
1967

1968 Stefan Sargent

1969 Peter Tammer

1970 Rod Adamson

1971 Not awarded

1972 Not awarded

1973 David Stiven

1974/5 Not awarded

1976 Edward McQueen-Mason
1977 William Anderson

1978 John Scott

1979 Tony Paterson, Clifford Hayes
1980 William Anderson

1981 William Anderson

1982 D.Stiven, T.Wellburn, M.Balson
C.Plowright, G Miller

1983 Tony Paterson

1984 William Anderson
1985 Brian Kavanagh
1986 Ken Sallows

1987 David Pulbrook

1988 John Scott

1989 Richard Francis-Bruce
1990 Robert Gibson

1991 Ken Sallows

1992 Jill Bilcock

1993 Veronika Jenet

Feature Film AFl Award Winners: 1958 — 2009
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The Tender Hook

Australia

Cardin in Australia
The Change at Groote
And Then There Was Glass

Big Island

One Hundred a Day

End Play

Don's Party
Newsfront

Mad Max
Breaker Morant
Gallipoli

Mad Max 2

Phar Lap
Razorback

Frog Dreaming
Malcolm

Ground Zero
The Navigator
Dead Calm
Flirting

Proof

Strictly Ballroom

The Piano
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1994 Suresh Ayyar
1995 Dany Cooper
1996 Pip Karmel

BEST ACHIEVEMENT IN EDITING (cont.)

1997 Henry Dangar

1998 Jill Bilcock
1999 Lee Smith
2000 Martin Connor
2001 Jill Bilcock
2002 Reva Childs
2003 Jill Bilcock
2004 Scott Gray

BEST EDITING

2005 Alexandre de Franceschi ASE
John Scott ASE

2006 Tania Nehme

2007 Denise Haratzis ASE

2008 Veronika Jenet ASE

2009 Nick Meyers ASE

BEST ACHIEVEMENT IN CINEMATOGRAPHY

1976 lan Baker
1977 Russell Boyd
1978 Russell Boyd
1979 Don McAlpine
1980 Don McAlpine
1981 Russell Boyd
1982 Gary Hansen
1983 John Seale
1984 Dean Semler
1985 Peter James

Feature Film AFl Award Winners: 1958 — 2009
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Bad Boy Bubby

Angel Baby

Shine

Kiss or kill

Head On

Two Hands

Looking For Alibrandi
Moulin Rouge
Walking On Water
Japanese Story

Somersault

Little Fish

Ten Canoes
The Home Song Stories
The Black Balloon

Balibo

The Devil's Playground
Break Of Day

The Last Wave

My Brilliant Career
Breaker Morant

Gallipoli

We Of The Never Never
Careful He Might Hear You
Razorback

Rebel
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1986 Peter James
1987 Steve Dobson

1988 Geoffrey Simpson
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The Right Hand Man
Ground Zero

The Navigator

BEST ACHIEVEMENT IN CINEMATOGRAPHY (cont)

1989 Dean Semler

1990 Jeff Darling

1991 Ellery Ryan

1992 Peter James

1993 Stuart Dryburgh

1994 Nino Martinetti

1995 Ellery Ryan

1996 Geoffrey Simpson

1997 Andrew Lesnie

1998 Geoffrey Simpson A.C.S
1999 Martin McGrath A.C.S
2000 Steve Mason

2001 Donald M McAlpine A.C.S/A.S.C
2002 Allan Collins

2003 lan Baker

2004 Robert Humphreys, A.C.S

BEST CINEMATOGRAPHY
2005 Benoit Delhomme

2006 lan Jones ACS

2007 Nigel Bluck

2008 Robert Humphreys ACS

2009 Warwick Thornton

Feature Film AFl Award Winners: 1958 — 2009

Dead Calm

The Crossing
Spotswood

Black Robe

The Piano

Exile

Angel Baby

Shine

Doing time for Patsy Cline
Oscar and Lucinda
Passion

Bootmen

Moulin Rouge
Beneath Clouds
Japanese Story

Somersault

The Proposition

Ten Canoes

The Home Song Stories
Unfinished Sky

Samson & Delilah
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JURY PRIZE
(Awarded between 1976 and 1984)

1976 Fred Schepisi

1977 Matthew Carroll

1978 John Duigan

1979 George Miller, Bryon Kennedy
1980 Don McLennan

JURY PRIZE

(Awarded between 1976 and 1984) (cont.)

1981

1982

1983

1984

Ned Lander, Graeme Issac
Peter Tammer
Peter Weir, Linda Hunt

Roger Savage

AFI MEMBERS’ CHOICE AWARD
[First introduced in 2009]

2009

Kath Shelper

Feature Film AFl Award Winners: 1958 — 2009

~ .
L)

afi ¥

AUSTRALIAN FILM INSTITUTE

The Devil’s Playground
Storm Boy

Mouth to Mouth

Mad Max

Hard Knocks

Wrong Side of the Road
Journey to the End of the Night

The Year of Living Dangerously

Samson & Delilah
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	BEST FILM (cont.)
	2001 LANTANA Jan Chapman 
	2003 JAPANESE STORY  Sue Maslin, Sue Brooks, Alison Tilson
	BEST DIRECTION 

	 Allanah Zitserman  
	 Guntis Sics 
	BEST ACHIEVEMENT IN PRODUCTION DESIGN
	BEST ACHIEVEMENT IN PRODUCTION DESIGN (cont)
	BEST ACHIEVEMENT IN COSTUME DESIGN
	2008 Robert Humphreys ACS  Unfinished Sky
	2009 Warwick Thornton  Samson & Delilah
	JURY PRIZE 
	JURY PRIZE 




